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Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "4,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1003, 
L.D. 1429, Bill, "An Act To Require Insurance Coverage for Temporomandibular Joint 
Disorders" 

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2847-M in subsection 3 in the first line (page 
2, line 23 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 
'Notwithstanding Title 5, section 285, subsection 1, paragraph G, except for any policy, 
contract or certificate between an insurer and the state employee health plan established 
in Title 5, section 285, the' 

Amend the amendment in section 4 in §4253 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 3, 
line 6 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 
'Notwithstanding Title 5, section 285, subsection 1, paragraph G, except for any policy, 
contract or certificate between an insurer and the state employee health plan established 
in Title 5, section 285, the' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 6. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment clarifies that the coverage requirements established in the 
amendment do not apply for any state employee health plan policy, contract or certificate 
on or after the effective date of those requirements. It also strikes the appropriations and 
allocations section. 

29 SPONSOREDBY:~~~~~~>Q~ ________ _ 

30 (Representative VA 

31 TOWN: Durham 
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An Act To Require Insurance Coverage for Temporomandibular Joint Disorders 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "4 " to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Vaughan of Durham 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

($93,600) 

($36,200) 

($93,600) 

($36,200) 

Projections 
2009-10 

($98,300) 

($38,000) 

($98,300) 

($38,000) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($103,200) 

($39,900' 

($103,200) 

($39,900) 

The amendment would eliminate the need for an appropriation and allocation leaving only the minor costs the Bureau 
ofInsurance in the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation would incur that can be absorbed utilizing 
existing budget resources. 
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