MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 1429				
2	Date: 6-19-07 (Filing No. H-609)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
6	123RD LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1003 L.D. 1429, Bill, "An Act To Require Insurance Coverage for Temporomandibular Join Disorders"				
11 12 13 14 15	Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2847-M in subsection 3 in the first line (page 2, line 23 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following 'Notwithstanding Title 5, section 285, subsection 1, paragraph G, except for any policy contract or certificate between an insurer and the state employee health plan established in Title 5, section 285, the'				
16 17 18 19 20	Amend the amendment in section 4 in §4253 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 3, line 6 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: "Notwithstanding Title 5, section 285, subsection 1, paragraph G, except for any policy, contract or certificate between an insurer and the state employee health plan established in Title 5, section 285, the'				
21	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 6.				
22	SUMMARY				
23 24 25 26	This amendment clarifies that the coverage requirements established in the amendment do not apply for any state employee health plan policy, contract or certificate on or after the effective date of those requirements. It also strikes the appropriations and allocations section.				
27 28 29	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached) SPONSORED BY:				
30	(Representative VAUGHAN)				
31	TOWN: Durham				



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1429

LR 1647(03)

An Act To Require Insurance Coverage for Temporomandibular Joint Disorders

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Vaughan of Durham

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	(\$93,600)	(\$98,300)	(\$103,200)
Highway Fund	\$0	(\$36,200)	(\$38,000)	(\$39,900)
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	(\$93,600)	(\$98,300)	(\$103,200)
Highway Fund	\$0	(\$36,200)	(\$38,000)	(\$39,900)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The amendment would eliminate the need for an appropriation and allocation leaving only the minor costs the Bureau of Insurance in the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation would incur that can be absorbed utilizing existing budget resources.